
 

Tax Rates (2003-2015)       

TAXING UNIT 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008* 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 
WAKE COUNTY 1 .6145 .578 .534 .534 

 
.534 .534 .534 .534 

.53 
.678 .634 .604 .604 .604 

 ANGIER2 .53 .53 .53 .53 .53 .53 .53 .53 
 

.53 .53 .50 .46  
APEX 2 .39 .39 .39 .39 .34 .34 .34 

 
.34 .40 .40 .40 .40 .40 

CARY .37 .35 .35  .33 .33 .33 .33 .33 .42 .42 .42 .42 .42 
CLAYTON .55 .525 .525 .525 .525 .54 .54 .54 .54 .49    
DURHAM .5912             
FUQUAY VARINA 2 .385 .385 .385 .385 .385 .385 .385 .385 .52 .52 .52 .52 

 
.52 

GARNER .5175 .50 .49 .49 .49 .49 .49 .49 .575 .575 .56 .56 .56 
HOLLY SPRINGS .435 .435 .435 .435 .415 .415 .415 .415 .53 .53 .53 .53 .53 
KNIGHTDALE .43 .43 .43 .41 .41 .41 .40 .40 .50 .50 .50 .50 .48 
MORRISVILLE2,4 .41 .39 .39 .3665 .3665 .3665 .3665 .3665 .4677 .4677 .4677 .47 .47 
RALEIGH 2 .421 .4038 .3826 .3826 .3735 .3735 .3735 .3735 .435 .435 .395 .395 .385 
ROLESVILLE .44 .44 .44 .44 .44 .42 .42 .42 .515 .485 .485 .485 .485 
WAKE FOREST 2 .52 .52 .51 .51 .51 .51 .51 .51 .55 .54 .54 .54 .53 
WENDELL 3 .49 .49 .49 .49 .49 .49 .49 .49 .54 .54 .54 .54 .54 
ZEBULON .525 .525 .525 .5125 .50 .50 .50 .51 .55 .50 .49 .48 .48 

 

Tax Rates (1987-2002)       

TAXING UNIT 2002 2001 2000* 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992* 1991 1990 1989 1988 1987 
WAKE COUNTY 1 .564 .564 .564 .73 .63 .63 .63 .63 .76 .76 .66 .88 .88 .79 .72 .59 
ANGIER2                 
APEX 2 .40 .40 .42 .52 .52 .52 .52 .52 .52 .52 .52 .66 .66 .66 .66 .66 
CARY .42 .42 .43 .54 .54 .54 .54 .54 .54 .54 .54 .68 .68 .68 .66 .61 
CLAYTON                 
DURHAM                 
FUQUAY VARINA 2 .52 .49 .49 .59 .59 .59 .59 .59 .59 .59 .59 .70 .70 .70 .70 .65 
GARNER .56 .52 .52 .64 .64 .64 .64 .64 .64 .64 .64 .77 .77 .71 .71 .68 
HOLLY SPRINGS .53 .53 .53 .62 .62 .62 .62 .62 .62 .62 .57 .70 .70 .65 .65 .60 
KNIGHTDALE .46 .44 .44 .53 .52 .52 .51 .51 .51 .51 .51 .59 .59 .59 .55 .55 
MORRISVILLE2,4 .47 .47 .47 .60 .60 .60 .60 .60 .60 .60 .60 .66 .66 .66 .66 .66 
RALEIGH 2 .385 .385 .385 .525 .525 .5375 .5375 .544 .5725 .6175 .6175 .785 .775 .73 .72 .66 
ROLESVILLE .485 .485 .485 .62 .55 .55 .55 .55 .55 .55 .55 .63 .63 .63 .63 .60 
WAKE FOREST 2 .52 .52 .50 .60 .56 .56 .56 .56 .56 .56 .53 .675 .675 .625 .625 .625 
WENDELL 3 .54 .54 .54 .59 .59 .59 .59 .59 .59 .59 .60 .69 .69 .69 .69 .69 
ZEBULON .48 .46 .46 .525 .525 .525 .525 .525 .525 .465 .465 .57 .57 .57 .57 .57 



 
 
* Real Estate revaluation effective.   
1   Properties not located within a municipality may be subject to a fire district tax and the RTP special district tax in addition to county taxes. 
2   May be subject to a special district tax in addition to the municipal rate. 
3   All property within this municipality is also subject to the current fire district tax. 
4   Beginning with tax year 2012, the town assessed a stormwater fee on certain real estate properties. 

 
     Vehicle Fees (2003-2015)      

TAXING UNIT 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 
ANGIER 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00  

APEX 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
CARY 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 
CLAYTON 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00  5.00 5.00 5.00    

DURHAM 15.00             

FUQUAY VARINA 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
GARNER 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
HOLLY SPRINGS 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
KNIGHTDALE 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 3.00 
MORRISVILLE 15.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
RALEIGH 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 25.00 25.00 25.001 20.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 
ROLESVILLE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
WAKE FOREST 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
WENDELL 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00      

ZEBULON 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

 
Vehicle Fees (1989-2002)          

TAXING UNIT 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 1990 1989 
ANGIER               
APEX 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
CARY 15.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
CLAYTON               
DURHAM               
FUQUAY VARINA 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
GARNER 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
HOLLY SPRINGS 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
KNIGHTDALE 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00   
MORRISVILLE 5.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 
RALEIGH 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 
ROLESVILLE 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 



WAKE FOREST 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 
WENDELL      3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 
ZEBULON 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

 
Residential Waste Reduction Fees (2003-2015)       
TAXING UNIT 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 
WAKE COUNTY 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 

 
Residential Waste Reduction Fees (1995-2002)       
TAXING UNIT 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 
WAKE COUNTY 20.00 20.00 20.00 16.50 16.50 16.50 15.00 15.00 

 
Fire Tax Districts (2003-2015)              

TWP DISTRICT CODE 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 

1 BAYLEAF BAY              

2 DURHAM HIGHWAY DH              

3 STONY HILL SH              

4 ROLESVILLE ROL              

5 CARY (YRAC) YRA              

6 RALEIGH  RAL              

7 WAKE-NEW HOPE WH              

8 SIX FORKS (6F) SF              

9 WAKE FOREST( WAKETTE) WKT              

10 ZEBULON (WAKELON) WLN              

11 MORRISVILLE MOR              

12 SWIFT CREEK SC              

13 KNIGHTDALE (ALERT) ALT              

14 FAIRVIEW (TEN-TEN) T-T              

15 FALLS FLS              

16 FUQUAY VARINA (FURINA) FUR              

17 HOLLY SPRINGS HS              

18 WENDELL (HOLMES) WEN              

19 FAIRGROUNDS FG              

20 HOPKINS HOP              

21 APEX (HIPEX) HIP              

22 GARNER GAR              

23 FIRE TAX DISTRICT FTD .08 .08 .08 .08 .08 .08 .08 .08 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 



 
Fire Tax Districts (1987-2002)             
TWP DISTRICT CODE 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 1990 1989 1988 1987 

1 BAYLEAF BAY     .065 .065 .065 .065 .065 .065 .055 .055 .055 .055 .055 .07 

2 DURHAM HIGHWAY DH     .06 .06 .06 .06 .06 .06 .04 .04 .04 .04 .04 .05 

3 STONY HILL SH      .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .095 .07 .07 .07 .10 .10 .08 

4 ROLESVILLE ROL      .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 .065 .065 .065 .065 .065 .08 

5 CARY (YRAC) YRA      .10 .085 .08 .08 .08 .08 .075 .075 .075 .10 .06 .04 

6 RALEIGH  RAL      .10 .10 .10 .10 .095 .095 .095 .095 .095 .10 .10 .10 

7 WAKE-NEW HOPE WH     .10 .075 .075 .075 .075 .075 .065 .08 .08 .08 .08 .06 

8 SIX FORKS (6F) SF      .06 .06 .06 .06 .06 .06 .055 .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 
9 WAKE FOREST( WAKETTE) WKT      .085 .085 .075 .075 .075 .065 .05 .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 

10 ZEBULON (WAKELON) WLN      .095 .095 .095 .095 .095 .075 .065 .08 .08 .08 .08 .08 
11 MORRISVILLE MOR      .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .05 .08 .08 .08 .08 .08 
12 SWIFT CREEK SC      .065 .065 .065 .065 .055 .045 .04 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05 
13 KNIGHTDALE (ALERT) ALT      .10 .085 .08 .08 .08 .07 .06 .07 .07 .07 .07 .05 

14 FAIRVIEW (TEN-TEN) T-T      .095 .095 .085 .085 .07 .065 .04 .05 .05 .05 .05 .05 
15 FALLS FLS      .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .095 .075 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 
16 FUQUAY VARINA (FURINA) FUR      .10 .10 .085 .085 .085 .085 .075 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 
17 HOLLY SPRINGS HS      .10 .10 .10 .10 .095 .095 .06 .08 .08 .08 .08 .08 
18 WENDELL (HOLMES) WEN     .09 .09 .09 .09 .08 .08 .07 .09 .09 .09 .09 .09 
19 FAIRGROUNDS FG      .10 .10 .10 .10 .09 .09 .065 .08 .08 .08 .08 .05 

20 HOPKINS HOP      .10 .10 .075 .075 .075 .075 .05 .06 .06 .06 .06 .06 

21 APEX (HIPEX) HIP      .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .085 .085 .095 .095 .095 .095 .075 

22 GARNER GAR      .075 .075 .07 .07 .07 .06 .06 .08 .08 .08 .08  

23 FIRE TAX DISTRICT FTD .10 .09 .07  .085             

 
Special Districts (2003-2015)              

DISTRICT 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 
APEX (AMD) 
DOWNTOWN SERV 
DISTRCT 

 
   

  
 

 
     

BLACKRIVER FIRE 
DISTRICT  ANGIER (BKR) .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 .07 .063  

 

FUQUAY VARINA (FMD) 
DOWNTOWN SERV 
DISTRICT 

 
   

    
 

   
 



HILLSBOROUGH STREET 
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT 
(HMD) 

.15 .15 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10  
 

   
 

MORRISVILLE SPECIAL 
DISTRICT (MSD) .10 .10 

  
  

 
 

 
    

RALEIGH  (RML) 
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT I   

   
  

 
 

 
  .01913 .0387 

RALEIGH  (RMS) 
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT II  

   
  

 
 

 
  .0786 .0786 

RALEIGH  (RMD) 
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT  .0786 .0786 .0786 .0786 .0786 .0786 .0786 .427 .0786 .0786 .0786   

RESEARCH TRIANGLE 
PARK (RTP) 

.0479 .0379 .0387 .0387 .03582 .03714 .036 .036 .04452 .01963 .01926 .01913 .01922 

WAKE FOREST  (WMD) 
DOWNTOWN SERV 
DISTRICT 

.14 .14 .14 .14 .14 .14 .14 .14 .17 .10 .10 .10 .10 

 
Special Districts (1987-2002)                

DISTRICT 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 1990 1989 1988 1987 
APEX (AMD) 
DOWNTOWN SERV 
DISTRCT 

   
 

 
      .25 .25    

BLACKRIVER FIRE 
DISTRICT  ANGIER (BKR) 

   
 

 
           

FUQUAY VARINA (FMD) 
DOWNTOWN SERV 
DISTRICT 

   
 

 
   .08 .15      .05 

HILLSBOROUGH STREET 
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT 
(HMD) 

   
 

 
           

MORRISVILLE SPECIAL 
DISTRICT (MSD) 

   
             

RALEIGH  (RML) 
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT I  .0387 .0387 .0387              

RALEIGH  (RMS) 
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT II .0786 .0786 .0786              

RALEIGH  (RMD) 
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT                  

RESEARCH TRIANGLE 
PARK (RTP) 

.01958 .01994 .01368 
.0197

3 
.02063 .0211 .0211 .0211 .01793 .01793 .01793 .0415 .0415 .0415 .0415 .0415 

WAKE FOREST  (WMD) 
DOWNTOWN SERV 
DISTRICT 

.10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10 .10   

WAKE COUNTY DID NOT COLLECT  

 



 
Municipal Fees    
DISTRICT 2015 2014 2013 
MORRISVILLE  
STORMWATER (PER UNIT) 25.00 25.00 23.00 

ROLESVILLE SOLID WASTE 
(PER UNIT)    

WENDELL STORMWARER  
(PER PARCEL)  

 
 

WAKE FOREST  
STORMWATER (PER ERU)  

 
 

 
WAKE COUNTY DID NOT COLLECT  

 


